STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Roy COOPER JAMES H. TROGDON, |1
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

December 4, 2018

Addendum No. 1

RE: Contract # C204260

WBS # 47256.3.1

STATE FUNDED

Dare County (Sound Class Tug)

Construct 70°-6” X 30°X 11’ Sound Class Tug

November 20, 2018 Letting-Extended To December 18, 2018 Letting
To Whom It May Concern:
Reference is made to the plans and proposal form furnished to you on this project.

The following revisions have been made to the plans:

Sheet No. Revisions
17-1372-528 Changed name of Drawing to Sewage and Greywater Piping.
Sheet 1 Removed Manufacturer from MSD and Pump. Added 200 gallon
Zero Discharge Holding Tank in Bill of Materials.
17-1372-528 Changed name of Drawing to Sewage and Greywater Piping.
Sheet 2 Greywater rerouted to drain directly overboard

17-1372-684 Revised Detail A & B — Tire Mounting Details

Please delete the above listed sheets in your plans and staple the revise sheets thereto.

The following revisions have been made to the proposal:

Page No. Revisions
Note added that reads “Includes Addendum No. 1 Dated December
4, 2018”. The bid opening date was revised to December 18, 2018

Proposal Cover

First Page (un- Revised the contract completion date to April 13, 2020

numbered)
G-2 Revised link to Cost Breakdown Sheet
G-3 Revised the percentages within the project special provision entitled
“Schedule Of Estimated Completion Progress”
CS-16 Revised language to indicate waiver has been approved.

Mailing Address: Telephone: (919) 707-6900 Location:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fax: (919) 250-4127 1020 BIRCH RIDGE DR.
CONTRACT STANDARDS AND DEVELOPMENT Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968 RALEIGH, NC 27610

1591 MAIL SERVICE CENTER

RALEIGH, NC 27699-1591 Website: www.ncdot.gov


http://www.ncdot.gov/

C204260

Dare County

Page No. Revisions
Revised Section A.10 (d) - Changed Design Firm to Dejong and
CS-22
Lebet, Inc.
CS-37 Revised the date of availability and contract completion date within
Section “A.39 Contract Time”.
TS-1 Changed Revision Number to 2 and date to November 20, 2018
Under Section 060 — Principal Characteristics — Added “Tonnage
TS-3 (Simplified w/o Deep Framing or Tonnage Opening) - Under 400
GRT
Revised Drawing Number 17-1372-528 to Sewage and Greywater
TS-6 o .
Piping Detail
TS-14 Revised Section 114 — Towing Rainbow to require “12” steel pipe
with %2 wall and welded elbows”
Revised Section 183 — Generator Engine Foundations — to require
TS-17 .
builder to supply generators
Revised Section Number 313.2 to 313.3 — Ship’s Service Generator
TS-28 Engine Starting. Added Section 313.2 — Ship’s Main Engine
Starting
Section 400 — Navigation and Communication — Added a sentence
TS-32 .
to the end of the last paragraph regarding foam core mockups.
TS-36 Added Section 442.1 — Night Vision System
TS-45 Revised Section 528 — Plumbing Drains and Sewage System —
Added language to the first 3 sentences regarding holding tanks.
Revised Section 602.1 — Hull Markings - Added sentence to end of
TS-52 nd o
2" paragraph regarding vinyl logos
TS-54 Revised Section 611 — Docking Plugs — Plugs are not applicable
TS-64 Revised Section 662.2 — Furniture — model of pilot chair specified
TS-69 Revised Section 841 — Tests — Added requirement for 20 feet of
water depth and minimum of 300 feet of Hawser line.
TS-71 Revised Section 841.8 — QFA, DVTP and PTSP for Electronic
Engine & Gear Controls — Added the equipment to be tested
Revised Section 842.4 — Vibration Analysis — Added measurement
TS-72 . . :
requirements for Vibration Analysis
TS-74 Revised Section 866 — Spares — Added Item #2 Main Engine, Item

#3 Generator Unit and Item #4 Window Wiper Unit

In view of these revisions we are sending a new proposal form reflecting the new letting
date of December 18, 2018 and including the above noted revisions. Please discard the
proposal form previously furnished to you and replace with the revised proposal form.

Sincerely,

@ML:L £ Davenpert, Ir.

F81B6038A47A442...

Ronald. E. Davenport, Jr., PE
State Contract Officer




C204260

RED/jag
Attachments

cC: Mr. Lamar Sylvester, PE
Ms. Jerry Jennings PE
Mr. Ron Hancock, PE
Mr. Jon Weathersbee, PE
Mr. Ken Kennedy, PE
Mr. Sterling Baker, PE
Project File (2)

Mr
Mr
Mr
Ms
Ms
Ms
Mr

. Ray Arnold, PE

. Jamie Lancaster, PE
. Mike Gwyn

. Lori Strickland

. Jaci Kincaid

. Penny Higgins

. Mitchell Dixon

Dare County



	The following revisions have been made to the plans:
	Please delete the above listed sheets in your plans and staple the revise sheets thereto.
	The following revisions have been made to the proposal:

		2018-12-04T09:12:56-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




